
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

*Aug 28, 2008 at Stanford  L 28-36 0-1 0-1 3:39 30223

Sep 06, 2008 at Penn State  L 14-45 0-2 0-1 3:10 108159

Sep 13, 2008 HAWAI'I W 45-7 1-2 0-1 3:10 45059

*Sep 25, 2008 #1 USC W 27-21 2-2 1-1 3:25 42839

Oct 02, 2008 at #15 Utah  L 28-31 2-3 1-1 3:10 45599

**Oct 11, 2008 WASHINGTON STATE W 66-13 3-3 2-1 3:23 45289

*Oct 18, 2008 at Washington W 34-13 4-3 3-1 2:58 63996

**Nov 1, 2008 ARIZONA STATE W 27-25 5-3 4-1 3:14 44109

*Nov 08, 2008 at UCLA W 34-6 6-3 5-1 3:03 83478

**Nov 15, 2008 CALIFORNIA W 34-21 7-3 6-1 3:23 45969

*Nov 22, 2008 at Arizona W 19-17 8-3 7-1 2:53 48503

**Nov 29, 2008 #19 OREGON  L 38-65 8-4 7-2 3:33 46319

Dec 31, 2008 vs Pittsburgh W 3-0 9-4 7-2 3:29 49037



The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 397 300
  Points Per Game 30.5 23.1
FIRST DOWNS 280 206
  R u s h i n g 120 86
  P a s s i n g 142 103
  P e n a l t y 18 17
RUSHING YARDAGE 2055 1706
  Yards gained rushing 2401 2167
  Yards lost rushing 346 461
  Rushing Attempts 487 454
  Average Per Rush 4.2 3.8
  Average Per Game 158.1 131.2
  TDs Rushing 21 15
PASSING YARDAGE 3237 2352
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 270-448-15 183-354-13
  Average Per Pass 7.2 6.6
  Average Per Catch 12.0 12.9
  Average Per Game 249.0 180.9
  TDs Passing 25 15
TOTAL OFFENSE 5292 4058
  Total Plays 935 808
  Average Per Play 5.7 5.0
  Average Per Game 407.1 312.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 47-1102 73-1363
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 40-393 23-231
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-186 15-289
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 23.4 18.7
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 9.8 10.0
INT RETURN AVERAGE 14.3 19.3
FUMBLES-LOST 18-6 26-9
PENALTIES-Yards 87-738 93-847
  Average Per Game 56.8 65.2
PUNTS-Yards 60-2355 78-3293
  Average Per Punt 39.2 42.2
  Net punt average 33.1 34.4
KICKOFFS-Yards 79-4763 64-3904
  Average Per Kick 60.3 61.0
  Net kick average 41.5 39.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 0 5  2 7 : 5 5
3RD-DOWN Conversions 72/183 52/175
  3rd-Down Pct 39% 30%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/16 7/14
  4th-Down Pct 62% 50%
SACKS BY-Yards 39-275 21-162
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 50 35
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 17-26 18-25
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (50-61) 82% (33-37) 89%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (37-61) 61% (19-37) 51%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (44-47) 94% (32-33) 97%
ATTENDANCE 269584 379958
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/44931 6/63326
  Neutral Site Games 1/49037

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 76 96 109 116 0 397
Opponents 57 104 63 76 0 300
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Rodgers, Jacquizz 11-10 259 1291 38 1253 4.8 11 33 113.9

Rodgers, James 12-12 46 442 34 408 8.9 5 55 34.0

McCants, Ryan 11-3 85 363 26 337 4.0 2 35 30.6

Francis, Jeremy  9 - 0 35 173 8 165 4.7 1 21 18.3

Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 7 61 9 52 7.4 0 18 4.0

Catchings, Darrell 13-2 2 7 2 5 2.5 0 7 0.4

Johnson, Chris 13-1 3 3 1 2 0.7 0 3 0.2

Hekker, Johnny 13-0 1 0 9 -9 -9.0 0 0 -0.7

TEAM  6 - 0 7 0 12 -12 -1.7 0 0 -2.0

Canfield, Sean  5 - 2 6 2 30 -28 -4.7 0 2 -5.6

Moevao, Lyle 11-11 36 59 177 -118 -3.3 2 16 -10.7

Total 13 487 2401 346 2055 4.2 21 55 158.1

Opponents 13 454 2167 461 1706 3.8 15 83 131.2

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Moevao, Lyle 11-11 128.41 214-361-13 59.3 2534 19 56 230.4

Canfield, Sean  5 - 2 155.78 56-84-2 66.7 703 6 75 140.6

Engstrom, Justin  3 - 0 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 132.68 270-448-15 60.3 3237 25 75 249.0

Opponents 13 114.14 183-354-13 51.7 2352 15 76 180.9

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 70 1040 14.9 7 55 80.0

Morales, Shane 13-9 54 743 13.8 8 34 57.2

Rodgers, James 12-12 51 607 11.9 4 75 50.6

Rodgers, Jacquizz 11-10 29 247 8.5 1 41 22.5

Francis, Jeremy  9 - 0 15 120 8.0 1 24 13.3

Camp, Brady 13-5 12 92 7.7 2 20 7.1

Reese, John 13-0 10 109 10.9 0 22 8.4

Catchings, Darrell 13-2 7 95 13.6 0 31 7.3

Johnson, Chris 13-1 6 60 10.0 0 21 4.6

Croom, Howard 13-10 6 37 6.2 0 17 2.8

McCants, Ryan 11-3 6 30 5.0 0 12 2.7

Kjos, Casey 13-0 2 15 7.5 0 8 1.2

Adeniji, Damola 12-0 1 39 39.0 1 39 3.2

Halahuni, Joe  9 - 1 1 3 3.0 1 3 0.3

Total 13 270 3237 12.0 25 75 249.0

Opponents 13 183 2352 12.9 15 76 180.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stroughter, Sammie 35 359 10.3 0 56

Kavanaugh, Taylor 4 7 1.8 0 5

Adeniji, Damola 1 27 27.0 1 0

Total 40 393 9.8 1 56

Opponents 23 231 10.0 0 58

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Lewis, Keenan 4 29 7.2 1 25

Laybourn, Greg 3 81 27.0 0 53

Afalava, Al 2 26 13.0 1 26

Cornell, Bryant 1 11 11.0 0 11

Henderson, Patrick 1 39 39.0 0 39

Cook, Isaiah 1 0 0.0 0 0

Hughes, Brandon 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 186 14.3 2 53

Opponents 15 289 19.3 5 70

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Rodgers, James 33 818 24.8 1 86

Henderson, Patrick 10 281 28.1 0 45

Kjos, Casey 1 0 0.0 0 0

Morales, Shane 1 0 0.0 0 0

Kavanaugh, Taylor 1 0 0.0 0 0

Halahuni, Joe 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 47 1102 23.4 1 86

Opponents 73 1363 18.7 0 79

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Butler, Victor 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 1 4 4.0 0 4

Opponents 1 24 24.0 0 24
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Kahut, Justin - 16-24 36-38 - - - - - 84

Rodgers, Jacquizz 12 - - 0-1 - - - - 72

Rodgers, James 10 - - - - - - - 60

Morales, Shane 8 - - - 1 - - - 50

Stroughter, Sammie 7 - - - - - - - 42

Adeniji, Damola 2 - - - - - - - 12

Francis, Jeremy 2 - - - - - - - 12

Camp, Brady 2 - - - - - - - 12

Moevao, Lyle 2 - - - - 1-2 - - 12

McCants, Ryan 2 - - - - - - - 12

Sehnem, Sean - 1-2 6-7 - - - - - 9

Afalava, Al 1 - - - - - - - 6

Lewis, Keenan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Halahuni, Joe 1 - - - - - - - 6

Barker, Matt - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

Total 50 17-26 44-47 0-1 1 1-2 - - 397

Opponents 35 18-25 32-33 1-1 - 0-1 - 1 300

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Moevao, Lyle 11 397 -118 2534 2416 219.6

Rodgers, Jacquizz 11 259 1253 0 1253 113.9

Canfield, Sean 5 90 -28 703 675 135.0

Rodgers, James 12 46 408 0 408 34.0

McCants, Ryan 11 85 337 0 337 30.6

Francis, Jeremy 9 35 165 0 165 18.3

Stroughter, Sammie 13 8 52 0 52 4.0

Catchings, Darrell 13 2 5 0 5 0.4

Johnson, Chris 13 3 2 0 2 0.2

Hekker, Johnny 13 1 -9 0 -9 -0.7

TEAM 6 7 -12 0 -12 -2.0

Total 13 935 2055 3237 5292 407.1

Opponents 13 808 1706 2352 4058 312.2

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Kahut, Justin 16-24 66.7 0-0 8-10 4-5 4-9 0-0 47 0

Sehnem, Sean 1-2 50.0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 32 1

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents

Stanford (27),(23) 49,(41),(42)

Penn State - 60,(31)

Hawai'i 44,41,48,(32) 44

USC 41 -

Utah (37),43 (33),(28),(37)

Washington State (28) -

Washington (37),(23) (45),40,(44),36

Arizona State (45),(41),45 (27),(34),44,(44),(29)

UCLA (32),(38) (29),(35)

California (28),(24),29 -

Arizona (47),(24) (27)

Oregon 21,(24) (38),(22),(25)

Pittsburgh (44),37 57

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Hekker, Johnny 59 2342 39.7 59 7 8 23 9 1

TEAM 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 0 0 0

Total 60 2355 39.2 59 7 8 23 9 1

Opponents 78 3293 42.2 67 11 14 9 20 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Kahut, Justin 65 3951 60.8 4 0

Barker, Matt 11 642 58.4 2 0

Sehnem, Sean 3 170 56.7 0 0

Total 79 4763 60.3 6 0 18.7 41.5 28

Opponents 64 3904 61.0 14 4 23.4 39.4 30
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Rodgers, James 12 408 607 0 818 0 1833 152.8

Rodgers, Jacqui 11 1253 247 0 0 0 1500 136.4

Stroughter, Sam 13 52 1040 359 0 0 1451 111.6

Morales, Shane 13 0 743 0 0 0 743 57.2

McCants, Ryan 11 337 30 0 0 0 367 33.4

Henderson, Patri 13 0 0 0 281 39 320 24.6

Francis, Jeremy 9 165 120 0 0 0 285 31.7

Reese, John 13 0 109 0 0 0 109 8.4

Catchings, Darre 13 5 95 0 0 0 100 7.7

Camp, Brady 13 0 92 0 0 0 92 7.1

Laybourn, Greg 13 0 0 0 0 81 81 6.2

Adeniji, Damola 12 0 39 27 0 0 66 5.5

Johnson, Chris 13 2 60 0 0 0 62 4.8

Croom, Howard 13 0 37 0 0 0 37 2.8

Lewis, Keenan 13 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.2

Afalava, Al 11 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.4

Kjos, Casey 13 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.2

Cornell, Bryant 13 0 0 0 0 11 11 0.8

Kavanaugh, Tayl 13 0 0 7 0 0 7 0.5

Halahuni, Joe 9 0 3 0 3 0 6 0.7

Hekker, Johnny 13 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -0.7

TEAM 6 -12 0 0 0 0 -12 -2.0

Canfield, Sean 5 -28 0 0 0 0 -28 -5.6

Moevao, Lyle 11 -118 0 0 0 0 -118 -10.7

Total 13 2055 3237 393 1102 186 6973 536.4

Opponents 13 1706 2352 231 1363 289 5941 457.0
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

44 Laybourn, Greg 13-13 63 50 113 2.0-4 0.5-2 3-81 1 . 2-0 . . .

32 Kristick, Keaton 13-13 42 40 82 14.0-57 3.5-21 . 4 1 . . . .

90 Butler, Victor 13-13 31 34 65 21.5-94 12.0-78 . . 5 2-4 4 . .

41 Cornell, Bryant 13-13 29 32 61 1.0-3 . 1-11 3 . . . . .

59 Roberson, Dwight 13-0 28 33 61 7.5-39 2.0-23 . . 1 . 3 . .

58 Norris, Slade 13-13 19 38 57 18.5-119 10.0-75 . 2 1 1-0 3 . .

35 Pankey, Keith 13-13 12 31 43 5.5-11 1.0-7 . . 1 . 1 . .

54 Paea, Stephen 13-12 14 27 41 11.0-56 5.0-32 . 1 1 . 1 . .

30 Hall, Austin 13-1 19 21 40 . . . 1 . . 1 . .

9 Afalava, Al 11-11 25 11 36 2.0-4 . 2-26 8 . . . . .

36 Hughes, Brandon 11-11 21 14 35 2.5-5 . 1-0 11 . . . . .

6 Lewis, Keenan 13-13 27 8 35 1.0-3 . 4-29 9 . . . . .

99 Booth, Pernnell 13-11 8 14 22 4.0-14 1.0-6 . . . 2-0 . . .

45 Pa'aluhi, David 13-0 7 12 19 4.0-27 2.5-24 . . . . 1 . .

21 Clark, Tim 13-2 11 6 17 . . . 3 . . . . .

12 Cook, Isaiah 13-0 4 13 17 0.5-3 0.5-3 1-0 . . . . . .

28 Tuimaunei, Suaesi 13-2 9 6 15 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

50 Noack, Casey 13-0 3 11 14 2.0-3 . . . . . . . .

0E Collins, Cameron 12-0 7 6 13 . . . . . . . . .

17 Hardin, Brandon 13-0 6 7 13 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .

0A Christopher, Dennis 13-0 4 8 12 1.5-4 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

10 Mitchell, Lance 13-0 6 5 11 . . . . . . . . .

55 Terry, Ben 13-0 3 8 11 1.0-2 . . . 1 . 1 . .

25 Kjos, Casey 13-0 3 7 10 . . . . . . . . .

0C Henderson, Patrick 13-0 4 2 6 . . 1-39 . . . . . .

78 Olander, Brennan 13-1 2 3 5 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

95 Moala, Latu 13-0 2 3 5 1.5-4 . . . . . . . .

97 Nau, Sioeli 13-0 4 . 4 1.0-1 . . . . 1-0 . . .

74 Frahm, Kevin 13-0 1 3 4 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

77 Hull, Evan 4-0 . 3 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

92 Hunt, Mitchel 10-1 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

94 Sommer, Carl 2-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

52 Camat, Keo 3-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

2 Johnson, Chris 13-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

80 Adeniji, Damola 12-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . 1 .

60 Linnenkohl, Alex 13-13 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

27 Kahut, Justin 12-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

33 Darkins, Will 13-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

48 Vave, Walker 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

46 Nichols, Aaron 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

0B Ross, David 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

2B Jones, Paul 1-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

66 Levitre, Andy 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

57 Perry, Marcus 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

40 Barker, Matt 4-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

85 Reese, John 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

22 Francis, Jeremy 9-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

13 Morales, Shane 13-9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 6-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3 Moevao, Lyle 11-11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

8 Rodgers, James 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 431 468 899 105-456 39-275 13-186 43 11 9-4 15 1 .

Opponents 13 509 476 985 66-292 21-162 15-289 54 6 6-24 9 2 1
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Aug 28, 2008 at Stanford  L 28-36 30223

Sep 06, 2008 at Penn State  L 14-45 108159
Sep 13, 2008 HAWAI'I W 45-7 45059

* Sep 25, 2008 #1 USC W 27-21 42839
Oct 02, 2008 at #15 Utah  L 28-31 45599

** Oct 11, 2008 WASHINGTON STATE W 66-13 45289
* Oct 18, 2008 at Washington W 34-13 63996
** Nov 1, 2008 ARIZONA STATE W 27-25 44109
* Nov 08, 2008 at UCLA W 34-6 83478
** Nov 15, 2008 CALIFORNIA W 34-21 45969
* Nov 22, 2008 at Arizona W 19-17 48503
** Nov 29, 2008 #19 OREGON  L 38-65 46319

Dec 31, 2008 vs Pittsburgh W 3-0 49037

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Rodgers, Jacquizz 11-10 259 1291 38 1253 4.8 11 33 113.9
Rodgers, James 12-12 46 442 34 408 8.9 5 55 34.0
McCants, Ryan 11-3 85 363 26 337 4.0 2 35 30.6
Francis, Jeremy  9 - 0 35 173 8 165 4.7 1 21 18.3
Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 7 61 9 52 7.4 0 18 4.0
Catchings, Darrell 13-2 2 7 2 5 2.5 0 7 0.4
Johnson, Chris 13-1 3 3 1 2 0.7 0 3 0.2
Hekker, Johnny 13-0 1 0 9 -9 -9.0 0 0 -0.7
TEAM  6 - 0 7 0 12 -12 -1.7 0 0 -2.0
Canfield, Sean  5 - 2 6 2 30 -28 -4.7 0 2 -5.6
Moevao, Lyle 11-11 36 59 177 -118 -3.3 2 16 -10.7
Total 13 487 2401 346 2055 4.2 21 55 158.1
Opponents 13 454 2167 461 1706 3.8 15 83 131.2

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Moevao, Lyle 11-11 128.41 214-361-13 59.3 2534 19 56 230.4
Canfield, Sean  5 - 2 155.78 56-84-2 66.7 703 6 75 140.6
Engstrom, Justin  3 - 0 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 132.68 270-448-15 60.3 3237 25 75 249.0
Opponents 13 114.14 183-354-13 51.7 2352 15 76 180.9

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Stroughter, Sammie 13-12 70 1040 14.9 7 55 80.0
Morales, Shane 13-9 54 743 13.8 8 34 57.2
Rodgers, James 12-12 51 607 11.9 4 75 50.6
Rodgers, Jacquizz 11-10 29 247 8.5 1 41 22.5
Francis, Jeremy  9 - 0 15 120 8.0 1 24 13.3
Camp, Brady 13-5 12 92 7.7 2 20 7.1
Reese, John 13-0 10 109 10.9 0 22 8.4
Catchings, Darrell 13-2 7 95 13.6 0 31 7.3
Johnson, Chris 13-1 6 60 10.0 0 21 4.6
Croom, Howard 13-10 6 37 6.2 0 17 2.8
McCants, Ryan 11-3 6 30 5.0 0 12 2.7
Kjos, Casey 13-0 2 15 7.5 0 8 1.2
Adeniji, Damola 12-0 1 39 39.0 1 39 3.2
Halahuni, Joe  9 - 1 1 3 3.0 1 3 0.3
Total 13 270 3237 12.0 25 75 249.0
Opponents 13 183 2352 12.9 15 76 180.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Kahut, Justin 16-24 66.7 0-0 8-10 4-5 4-9 0-0 47 0
Sehnem, Sean 1-2 50.0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 32 1

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Kahut, Justin - 16-24 36-38 - - - - - 84
Rodgers, Jacquizz 12 - - 0-1 - - - - 72
Rodgers, James 10 - - - - - - - 60
Morales, Shane 8 - - - 1 - - - 50
Stroughter, Sammie 7 - - - - - - - 42
Adeniji, Damola 2 - - - - - - - 12
Camp, Brady 2 - - - - - - - 12
Moevao, Lyle 2 - - - - 1-2 - - 12
McCants, Ryan 2 - - - - - - - 12
Francis, Jeremy 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sehnem, Sean - 1-2 6-7 - - - - - 9
Halahuni, Joe 1 - - - - - - - 6
Lewis, Keenan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Afalava, Al 1 - - - - - - - 6
Barker, Matt - - 2-2 - - - - - 2
Total 50 17-26 44-47 0-1 1 1-2 - - 397
Opponents 35 18-25 32-33 1-1 - 0-1 - 1 300

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 9-4 5-1 3-3 1-0
Conference 7-2 4-1 3-1 0-0
Non-Conference 2-2 1-0 0-2 1-0

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 280 206
  R u s h i n g 120 86
  P a s s i n g 142 103
  P e n a l t y 18 17
RUSHING YARDAGE 2055 1706
  Rushing Attempts 487 454
  Average Per Rush 4.2 3.8
  Average Per Game 158.1 131.2
  TDs Rushing 21 15
PASSING YARDAGE 3237 2352
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 270-448-15 183-354-13
  Average Per Pass 7.2 6.6
  Average Per Catch 12.0 12.9
  Average Per Game 249.0 180.9
  TDs Passing 25 15
TOTAL OFFENSE 5292 4058
  Average Per Play 5.7 5.0
  Average Per Game 407.1 312.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 47-1102 73-1363
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 40-393 23-231
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-186 15-289
FUMBLES-LOST 18-6 26-9
PENALTIES-Yards 87-738 93-847
PUNTS-AVG 60-39.2 78-42.2
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 0 5  2 7 : 5 5
3RD-DOWN Conversions 72/183 52/175
4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/16 7/14

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Lewis, Keenan 4 29 7.2 1 25
Laybourn, Greg 3 81 27.0 0 53
Afalava, Al 2 26 13.0 1 26
Cornell, Bryant 1 11 11.0 0 11
Hughes, Brandon 1 0 0.0 0 0
Cook, Isaiah 1 0 0.0 0 0
Henderson, Patrick 1 39 39.0 0 39

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Hekker, Johnny 59 2342 39.7 59 7 8 23 9 1
TEAM 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Stroughter, Sammie 35 359 10.3 0 56
Kavanaugh, Taylor 4 7 1.8 0 5
Adeniji, Damola 1 27 27.0 1 0
Total 40 393 9.8 1 56
Opponents 23 231 10.0 0 58

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Rodgers, James 33 818 24.8 1 86
Henderson, Patrick 10 281 28.1 0 45
Halahuni, Joe 1 3 3.0 0 3
Kjos, Casey 1 0 0.0 0 0
Morales, Shane 1 0 0.0 0 0
Kavanaugh, Taylor 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 47 1102 23.4 1 86
Opponents 73 1363 18.7 0 79

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Rodgers, James 12 408 607 0 818 0 1833 152.8
Rodgers, Jacquiz 11 1253 247 0 0 0 1500 136.4
Stroughter, Sam 13 52 1040 359 0 0 1451 111.6
Morales, Shane 13 0 743 0 0 0 743 57.2
McCants, Ryan 11 337 30 0 0 0 367 33.4
Total 13 2055 3237 393 1102 186 6973 536.4
Opponents 13 1706 2352 231 1363 289 5941 457.0

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Moevao, Lyle 11 397 -118 2534 2416 219.6
Rodgers, Jacquizz 11 259 1253 0 1253 113.9
Canfield, Sean 5 90 -28 703 675 135.0
Rodgers, James 12 46 408 0 408 34.0
McCants, Ryan 11 85 337 0 337 30.6
Total 13 935 2055 3237 5292 407.1
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